Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

NXP Semiconductors 74HC175-Q100; 74HCT175-Q100
Quad D-type flip-flop with reset; positive-edge trigger
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC175D-Q100 40 C to +125 C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HCT175D-Q100
74HC175PW-Q100 40 C to +125 C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74HCT175PW-Q100
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
Fig 3. Logic diagram
74HC_HCT175_Q100 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 19 May 2014 2 of 18
NXP Semiconductors 74HC175-Q100; 74HCT175-Q100
Quad D-type flip-flop with reset; positive-edge trigger
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning
5.2 Pin description